

TORRANCE COUNTY **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSONERS** RESOLUTION NO. 2023-32

ATTEST:

Linda Jaramillo, Torrance County Clerk

Budget Adjustments

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, October 11, 2023, did authorize budget adjustments to the FY2022-2023 budget; and

WHEREAS, budget adjustments require approval from the Department of Finance and Administration; and

WHEREAS, Torrance County requests approval for the budget adjustments set forth in the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Torrance County Board of County Commissioners authorizes the attached budget adjustments in *Schedule A* and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration.

AUTHORIZED this 11^h day of October 2023.

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

Michael I. Garcia, County Attorney

TORRANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2

Kevin McCall, Vice Chair, District 1

Samuel D. Schropp, Member, District 3



Torrance County

Budget Adjustments

Schedule A

4th Quarter Reporting Adjustment - LGBMS

Revenue							
Line Item			Description		Amount		
425	- 000 -	1183	LE Retention Fund	\$	8,239.07		
426	- 000 -	1182	LE Recruitment & Retention Fund	\$	37,500.00		
				\$	45,739.07		

Line Item			Description	Α	mount
425			Retention Bonuses	\$	8,239.07
426	- 050 -	2107	Retention Bonuses	\$	37,500.00